incomplete kitchen facilities, incomplete plumbing facilities, more than one (1) person per 
room (overcrowding), and cost burden greater than 50% (severe overpayment). 

Six hundred ten (610) out of 1,900 owner-occupied households (32.1%) and 525 out of 1,565 
renter-occupied households (33.6%) experience housing problems. Two hundred sixty-
five (265) out of 1,900 owner-occupied households (14.0%) and 330 out of 1,565 renter-
occupied households (21.1%) experienced severe housing problems. This shows that there 
is a higher percentage of renter-occupied households that experience severe housing